



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 007 Contract ID: 0144-0191 Counties: TRUMBULL

Letting Date: October 26, 2016 2:00 pm District(s): New Haven

Advertised on: 9/14/2016 12:00:00 AM Contract Time: 244 CALENDAR DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: Pequonnock River Trail from Route 127 to Quarry Road Project(s): PEDS(194)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	\$3,460,105.90	100.00%
2	New England Road, Inc.	\$3,684,113.20	106.47%
3	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,713,351.85	107.32%
4	C.J. Fucci Inc	\$3,799,000.00	109.79%
5	Mastrobattisto, Inc.	\$3,809,501.25	110.10%
6	Schultz Corporation	\$3,890,857.59	112.45%
7	Arborio Corporation	\$3,957,817.85	114.38%
8	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$4,105,118.10	118.64%
9	Complete Construction Co.	\$4,630,782.50	133.83%



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 007 **Contract ID:** 0144-0191 **Counties:** TRUMBULL  
**Letting Date:** October 26, 2016 2:00 pm **District(s):** New Haven  
**Advertised on:** 9/14/2016 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 244 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** Pequonnock River Trail from Route 127 to Quarry Road **Project(s):** PEDS(194)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
10	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$5,865,652.50	169.52%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0144-0191  
**Letting Date:** October 26, 2016  
**Call Order:** 007  
**Contract Time:** 244 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Pequonnock River Trail from Route 127 to Quarry Road

**Counties:** TRUMBULL  
**District(s):** New Haven  
**Project(s):** PEDS(194)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0020801 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	12,000.00000	12,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0020 0020903 LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	89,000.00000	89,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
0040 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	66,500.00000	66,500.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	169,000.00000	169,000.00
0050 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	8,172.000 c.y.	14.00000	114,408.00	20.00000	163,440.00	15.00000	122,580.00
0060 0202100 ROCK EXCAVATION	749.000 c.y.	48.00000	35,952.00	65.00000	48,685.00	50.00000	37,450.00
0070 0202483 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	702.000 l.f.	1.00000	702.00	0.10000	70.20	3.00000	2,106.00
0080 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1,539.000 l.f.	5.00000	7,695.00	4.00000	6,156.00	3.00000	4,617.00
0090 0203000 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	3,713.000 c.y.	16.00000	59,408.00	30.00000	111,390.00	20.00000	74,260.00
0100 0203100 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)	1,253.000 c.y.	56.00000	70,168.00	75.00000	93,975.00	50.00000	62,650.00
0110 0205001 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	191.000 c.y.	12.00000	2,292.00	30.00000	5,730.00	10.00000	1,910.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0120	0205002	125.00000	20,375.00	30.00000	4,890.00	100.00000	16,300.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP						
	c.y.						
0130	0205003	14.00000	1,876.00	40.00000	5,360.00	10.00000	1,340.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP						
	c.y.						
0140	0205004	250.00000	250.00	500.00000	500.00	380.00000	380.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP						
	c.y.						
0150	0209001	2.50000	8,815.00	3.00000	10,578.00	2.00000	7,052.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE						
	s.y.						
0160	0210820	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)						
	est.						
0170	0211000	19.00000	10,944.00	25.00000	14,400.00	25.00000	14,400.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD						
	s.y.						
0180	0213100	84.00000	13,104.00	65.00000	10,140.00	75.00000	11,700.00
	GRANULAR FILL						
	c.y.						
0190	0216000	66.00000	134,640.00	55.00000	112,200.00	46.00000	93,840.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL **						
	See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0200	0219001	3.75000	7,946.25	15.00000	31,785.00	4.00000	8,476.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM						
	l.f.						
0210	0304002	82.00000	48,216.00	64.00000	37,632.00	53.00000	31,164.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE						
	c.y.						
0220	0401441	3.00000	525.00	0.10000	17.50	10.00000	1,750.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER						
	s.f.						
0230	0406002	56.00000	85,288.00	68.00000	103,564.00	50.00000	76,150.00
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.y.						
0240	0406170	145.00000	10,730.00	150.00000	11,100.00	350.00000	25,900.00
	HMA S1						
	ton						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0250	0406171	49.000	180.00000	8,820.00	150.00000	7,350.00	400.00000	19,600.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0260	0406172	317.000	137.00000	43,429.00	145.00000	45,965.00	130.00000	41,210.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0270	0406173	265.000	147.00000	38,955.00	145.00000	38,425.00	140.00000	37,100.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0280	0406236	353.000	4.00000	1,412.00	10.00000	3,530.00	4.00000	1,412.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0290	0507006	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	400.00000	800.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0300	0507201	7.000	2,200.00000	15,400.00	2,500.00000	17,500.00	3,500.00000	24,500.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0310	0507206	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	400.00000	800.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0320	0507601	2.000	2,100.00000	4,200.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
	MANHOLE	ea.						
0330	0520036	5.000	840.00000	4,200.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	900.00000	4,500.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0340	0601000	565.000	715.00000	403,975.00	750.00000	423,750.00	750.00000	423,750.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0350	0601125	160.000	1,825.00000	292,000.00	2,000.00000	320,000.00	2,400.00000	384,000.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0360	0601201	14.000	1,800.00000	25,200.00	1,200.00000	16,800.00	1,200.00000	16,800.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0370	0601318	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00	500.00000	1,500.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0380 0602000	63,730.000	1.30000	82,849.00	2.00000	127,460.00	1.30000	82,849.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0410 0603726	140.000	48.00000	6,720.00	90.00000	12,600.00	50.00000	7,000.00
EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0420 0651001	29.000	52.00000	1,508.00	100.00000	2,900.00	50.00000	1,450.00
BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0430 0651011	468.000	25.00000	11,700.00	30.00000	14,040.00	60.00000	28,080.00
12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0440 0652009	2.000	575.00000	1,150.00	800.00000	1,600.00	500.00000	1,000.00
12" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0450 0703012	5.000	150.00000	750.00	100.00000	500.00	125.00000	625.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0460 0707001	103.000	69.00000	7,107.00	95.00000	9,785.00	60.00000	6,180.00
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0470 0707009	530.000	84.00000	44,520.00	190.00000	100,700.00	150.00000	79,500.00
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0480 0707100	113.000	48.00000	5,424.00	10.00000	1,130.00	40.00000	4,520.00
REMOVE RAILROAD BRIDGE DECK WATERPROOFING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0490 0708001	330.000	14.00000	4,620.00	12.00000	3,960.00	10.00000	3,300.00
DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0500 0714050	5,905.000	56.50000	333,632.50	62.00000	366,110.00	11.00000	64,955.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0510 0728009	142.000	110.00000	15,620.00	75.00000	10,650.00	80.00000	11,360.00
2" CRUSHED STONE	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0520 0728032 NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 c.y.	57.00000	456.00	275.00000	2,200.00	300.00000	2,400.00
0530 0751821 6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	367.000 l.f.	18.00000	6,606.00	40.00000	14,680.00	28.00000	10,276.00
0540 0751822 8" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	124.000 l.f.	51.00000	6,324.00	50.00000	6,200.00	28.00000	3,472.00
0550 0751832 8" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	28.000 l.f.	45.00000	1,260.00	50.00000	1,400.00	28.00000	784.00
0560 0755009 GEOTEXTILE	657.000 s.y.	1.00000	657.00	5.00000	3,285.00	3.00000	1,971.00
0570 0755010 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	361.000 s.y.	1.50000	541.50	5.00000	1,805.00	3.00000	1,083.00
0580 0811001 CONCRETE CURBING	48.000 l.f.	25.00000	1,200.00	50.00000	2,400.00	70.00000	3,360.00
0590 0814008 RESET GRANITE STONE TRANSITION CURBING	80.000 l.f.	30.00000	2,400.00	1.00000	80.00	50.00000	4,000.00
0600 0815200 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	866.000 l.f.	5.25000	4,546.50	6.00000	5,196.00	10.00000	8,660.00
0610 0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	977.000 l.f.	56.00000	54,712.00	50.00000	48,850.00	53.00000	51,781.00
0620 0822002 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	2,510.000 l.f.	7.00000	17,570.00	10.00000	25,100.00	6.00000	15,060.00
0630 0906202 WOOD FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	903.000 l.f.	26.00000	23,478.00	25.00000	22,575.00	22.00000	19,866.00
0640 0910187 R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT TRAILING END 10GA.	2.000 ea.	800.00000	1,600.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00	750.00000	1,500.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0650	0910188	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,400.00000	6,800.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT-VERTICAL SHAPE PARAPET 10GA	ea.						
0660	0910189	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,300.00000	3,300.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPE PARAPET 10GA	ea.						
0670	0910194	1,898.000	22.00000	41,756.00	23.00000	43,654.00	21.00000	39,858.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)	l.f.						
0680	0910198	2.000	3,350.00000	6,700.00	5,800.00000	11,600.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL R-B 350 (TYPE II 10 GA.) SECTION	ea.						
0690	0911925	5.000	1,250.00000	6,250.00	1,400.00000	7,000.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE (TYPE I - 10GA)	ea.						
0700	0912509	1,842.000	6.00000	11,052.00	4.00000	7,368.00	4.00000	7,368.00
	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.						
0710	0912531	851.000	6.00000	5,106.00	5.00000	4,255.00	4.00000	3,404.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0720	0913000	218.000	6.00000	1,308.00	5.00000	1,090.00	3.00000	654.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0730	0913011	91.000	115.00000	10,465.00	150.00000	13,650.00	110.00000	10,010.00
	5'CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0740	0913013	2,286.000	21.00000	48,006.00	21.00000	48,006.00	20.00000	45,720.00
	5' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0750	0913857	2.000	4,450.00000	8,900.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00
	VEHICLE BARRIER GATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0760	0913953	375.000	63.00000	23,625.00	75.00000	28,125.00	60.00000	22,500.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (4' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0770	0913955	172.000	195.00000	33,540.00	215.00000	36,980.00	190.00000	32,680.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (7' HIGH) (CURVED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0780	0914001	180.000	250.00000	45,000.00	240.00000	43,200.00	240.00000	43,200.00
	METAL HANDRAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0790	0917010	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0800	0921001	5,030.000	10.00000	50,300.00	10.00000	50,300.00	12.00000	60,360.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0810	0921005	51.000	25.00000	1,275.00	20.00000	1,020.00	14.00000	714.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0820	0921039	4.000	125.00000	500.00	300.00000	1,200.00	125.00000	500.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0830	0925201	93.000	40.00000	3,720.00	45.00000	4,185.00	50.00000	4,650.00
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.						
0840	0939001	80.000	200.00000	16,000.00	50.00000	4,000.00	175.00000	14,000.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0850	0943001	247.000	10.00000	2,470.00	1.00000	247.00	3.00000	741.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0860	0944000	16,508.000	3.00000	49,524.00	8.00000	132,064.00	4.00000	66,032.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0870	0945060	40.000	8.50000	340.00	10.00000	400.00	10.00000	400.00
	PINE BARK MULCH	s.y.						
0880	0949000	1,118.000	6.50000	7,267.00	8.00000	8,944.00	8.00000	8,944.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0890	0949023	15.000	50.00000	750.00	55.00000	825.00	55.00000	825.00
	CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0900	0949111	180.000	9.00000	1,620.00	10.00000	1,800.00	4.00000	720.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0910	0949142	15.000	55.00000	825.00	40.00000	600.00	55.00000	825.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0920	0949157	16.000	21.00000	336.00	20.00000	320.00	25.00000	400.00
	ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0930	0949172	16.000	15.00000	240.00	15.00000	240.00	25.00000	400.00
	RUDBECKIA HIRTA, BLACK-EYED SUSAN 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0940	0949226	105.000	60.00000	6,300.00	40.00000	4,200.00	60.00000	6,300.00
	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0950	0949271	16.000	17.00000	272.00	20.00000	320.00	25.00000	400.00
	TRADESCANTIA OHIENSIS (OHIO SPEDERWORT) 1 GAL.	ea.						
0960	0949321	16.000	15.00000	240.00	15.00000	240.00	20.00000	320.00
	HOSTA SPP. (PLANTAIN LILLY) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0970	0949349	20.000	70.00000	1,400.00	55.00000	1,100.00	65.00000	1,300.00
	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0980	0949402	75.000	260.00000	19,500.00	140.00000	10,500.00	230.00000	17,250.00
	RHODODENDRON MAXIMUM, ROSEBAY RHODODENDRON, 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0990	0949410	106.000	51.00000	5,406.00	45.00000	4,770.00	55.00000	5,830.00
	RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1000	0949432	143.000	6.50000	929.50	4.00000	572.00	8.00000	1,144.00
	ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1010	0949437	6.000	160.00000	960.00	100.00000	600.00	100.00000	600.00
	HYDRANGEA MACROPHYLLA, BIG LEAF HYDRANGEA 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1020 0949495	15.000	45.00000	675.00	25.00000	375.00	50.00000	750.00
LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA, AMERICAN SWEET GUM, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.						
1030 0949519	16.000	15.00000	240.00	15.00000	240.00	20.00000	320.00
SEDUM "AUTUMN JOY", AUTUMN JOY SEDUM 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
1040 0949566	16.000	15.00000	240.00	15.00000	240.00	25.00000	400.00
HEMEROCALLIS "HAPPY RETURNS", HAPPY RETURNS DAYLILY, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
1050 0949567	16.000	18.00000	288.00	17.00000	272.00	20.00000	320.00
IRIS SIBIRICA, SIBERIAN IRIS 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
1060 0949601	5.000	425.00000	2,125.00	300.00000	1,500.00	400.00000	2,000.00
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1070 0949609	22.000	370.00000	8,140.00	300.00000	6,600.00	400.00000	8,800.00
PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1080 0949630	15.000	325.00000	4,875.00	275.00000	4,125.00	350.00000	5,250.00
PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1090 0949711	31.000	530.00000	16,430.00	400.00000	12,400.00	500.00000	15,500.00
AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1100 0949797	14.000	650.00000	9,100.00	425.00000	5,950.00	550.00000	7,700.00
CORNUS FLORIDA, FLOWERING DOGWOOD, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1110 0949828	15.000	55.00000	825.00	45.00000	675.00	55.00000	825.00
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
1120 0949831	32.000	565.00000	18,080.00	550.00000	17,600.00	550.00000	17,600.00
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1130	0949847	3.000	840.00000	2,520.00	700.00000	2,100.00	700.00000	2,100.00
	ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1140	0949874	3.000	775.00000	2,325.00	700.00000	2,100.00	650.00000	1,950.00
	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA, AMERICAN SWEET GUM, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B	ea.						
1150	0949894	30.000	40.00000	1,200.00	40.00000	1,200.00	45.00000	1,350.00
	CORNUS RACEMOSA, GRAY DOGWOOD, 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1160	0949919	10.000	745.00000	7,450.00	500.00000	5,000.00	700.00000	7,000.00
	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANETREE 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1170	0949978	28.000	550.00000	15,400.00	570.00000	15,960.00	500.00000	14,000.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1180	0950019	16,508.000	1.30000	21,460.40	1.00000	16,508.00	1.35000	22,285.80
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1190	0950037	6,166.000	5.25000	32,371.50	3.00000	18,498.00	2.50000	15,415.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE C	s.y.						
1200	0950038	627.000	5.25000	3,291.75	4.00000	2,508.00	5.00000	3,135.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE F	s.y.						
1210	0950040	5,215.000	1.85000	9,647.75	1.25000	6,518.75	1.00000	5,215.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1220	0952051	8,711.000	3.25000	28,310.75	6.00000	52,266.00	3.30000	28,746.30
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1230	0969062	8.000	2,500.00000	20,000.00	4,500.00000	36,000.00	3,500.00000	28,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1240	0970006	39,000.000	1.00000	39,000.00	1.00000	39,000.00	1.00000	39,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
1250	0970007	260.000	48.00000	12,480.00	15.00000	3,900.00	50.00000	13,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
1260	0971001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	53,000.00000	53,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1270	0974052	11.000	1,500.00000	16,500.00	500.00000	5,500.00	2,500.00000	27,500.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY LIMITED METHODS ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1280	0975004	(1.000)	274,000.00000	274,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	360,000.00000	360,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1290	0976002	1,115.000	0.80000	892.00	1.00000	1,115.00	1.00000	1,115.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1300	0978002	50.000	86.00000	4,300.00	10.00000	500.00	100.00000	5,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1310	0979003	5.000	145.00000	725.00	200.00000	1,000.00	125.00000	625.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1320	0980001	(1.000)	35,500.00000	35,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	185,000.00000	185,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
1330	0981100	20.000	41.00000	820.00	50.00000	1,000.00	40.00000	800.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1340	0992090	1.000	2,700.00000	2,700.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	BENCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1350	1001001	1,515.000	14.00000	21,210.00	22.00000	33,330.00	22.00000	33,330.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1360	1003891	2.000	3,700.00000	7,400.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
	FIBERGLASS UTILITY POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1370	1005600	7.000	1,100.00000	7,700.00	1,100.00000	7,700.00	1,000.00000	7,000.00
	LED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1380	1008012	155.000	17.00000	2,635.00	11.00000	1,705.00	11.00000	1,705.00
	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
1390	1008112	1,000.000	8.00000	8,000.00	7.00000	7,000.00	8.00000	8,000.00
	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1400	1008116	535.000	27.00000	14,445.00	17.00000	9,095.00	17.00000	9,095.00
	2 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1410	1009060	2.000	740.00000	1,480.00	700.00000	1,400.00	700.00000	1,400.00
	6"X 6"X 4"CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.						
1420	1010021	4.000	760.00000	3,040.00	500.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
1430	1012031	1,625.000	2.35000	3,818.75	3.00000	4,875.00	3.00000	4,875.00
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
1440	1012038	3,485.000	1.05000	3,659.25	1.50000	5,227.50	1.50000	5,227.50
	NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
1450	1015001	545.000	1.50000	817.50	1.25000	681.25	1.15000	626.75
	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
1460	1017002	2.000	7,000.00000	14,000.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00
	SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE II ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1470	1019027	600.000	10.00000	6,000.00	8.00000	4,800.00	8.00000	4,800.00
	PREASSEMBLED AERIAL CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1480	1205207	25.000	50.00000	1,250.00	20.00000	500.00	20.00000	500.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1490	1205214	24.000	50.00000	1,200.00	20.00000	480.00	20.00000	480.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
1500	1206023	(1.000)	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1510	1208931	13.000	48.00000	624.00	85.00000	1,105.00	60.00000	780.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1520	1208932	100.000	49.00000	4,900.00	85.00000	8,500.00	60.00000	6,000.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1530	1209114	120.000	1.50000	180.00	1.50000	180.00	1.50000	180.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1540	1209124	120.000	1.50000	180.00	1.50000	180.00	1.50000	180.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1550	1210101	60.000	2.00000	120.00	2.00000	120.00	2.00000	120.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1560	1210102	110.000	2.00000	220.00	2.00000	220.00	2.00000	220.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1570	1210105	350.000	4.00000	1,400.00	4.00000	1,400.00	3.70000	1,295.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1580	1211001	30.000	3.00000	90.00	10.00000	300.00	3.00000	90.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1590	1212001	3,450.000	1.50000	5,175.00	1.75000	6,037.50	1.50000	5,175.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1600	1212002	3,450.000	1.50000	5,175.00	1.75000	6,037.50	1.50000	5,175.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1610	1214002	1,750.000	2.50000	4,375.00	2.50000	4,375.00	2.25000	3,937.50
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
1620	1220027	760.000	9.00000	6,840.00	20.00000	15,200.00	18.00000	13,680.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1630	1801001	1.000	300.00000	300.00	400.00000	400.00	100.00000	100.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB.	ea.						
1640	1801002	1.000	300.00000	300.00	400.00000	400.00	100.00000	100.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB.	ea.						
1650	1801003	1.000	300.00000	300.00	400.00000	400.00	100.00000	100.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB.	ea.						
1660	1801004	1.000	300.00000	300.00	400.00000	400.00	100.00000	100.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB.	ea.						
1670	1807011	2.000	300.00000	600.00	400.00000	800.00	350.00000	700.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
1680	1807012	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00	400.00000	2,400.00	350.00000	2,100.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
1690	1807013	8.000	300.00000	2,400.00	400.00000	3,200.00	350.00000	2,800.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
1700	1807014	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	400.00000	1,600.00	350.00000	1,400.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
1710	1807101	2.000	300.00000	600.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		(2) New England Road, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1750	1130000 2.000 day HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	200.00000	400.00	400.00000	800.00	200.00000	400.00
1760	1131002 20.000 day REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	60.00000	1,200.00	200.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00
1770	1806201 8.000 hr TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	200.00000	1,600.00	200.00000	1,600.00	250.00000	2,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>		\$3,460,105.90		\$3,684,113.20		\$3,713,351.85	
<b>Contract Totals</b>		<b>\$3,460,105.90</b>		<b>\$3,684,113.20</b>		<b>\$3,713,351.85</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) C.J. Fucci Inc		(5) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(6) Schultz Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0020801 (1.000) LS ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	26,250.00000	26,250.00	47,000.00000	47,000.00	4,235.00000	4,235.00
0020	0020903 (1.000) LS LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	87,000.00000	87,000.00	91,000.00000	91,000.00	9,075.00000	9,075.00
0040	0201001 (1.000) LS CLEARING AND GRUBBING	89,250.00000	89,250.00	191,000.00000	191,000.00	123,480.00000	123,480.00
0050	0202000 8,172.000 c.y. EARTH EXCAVATION	17.00000	138,924.00	19.30000	157,719.60	8.88000	72,567.36
0060	0202100 749.000 c.y. ROCK EXCAVATION	60.00000	44,940.00	80.20000	60,069.80	43.84000	32,836.16



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) C.J. Fucci Inc		(5) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(6) Schultz Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0070	0202483	702.000	4.00000	2,808.00	4.10000	2,878.20	3.52000	2,471.04
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING							
0080	0202529	1,539.000	3.00000	4,617.00	2.50000	3,847.50	5.38000	8,279.82
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
0090	0203000	3,713.000	25.00000	92,825.00	19.60000	72,774.80	25.05000	93,010.65
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)							
0100	0203100	1,253.000	130.00000	162,890.00	78.00000	97,734.00	56.18000	70,393.54
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)							
0110	0205001	191.000	29.00000	5,539.00	21.75000	4,154.25	52.45000	10,017.95
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP							
0120	0205002	163.000	150.00000	24,450.00	97.00000	15,811.00	114.47000	18,658.61
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP							
0130	0205003	134.000	41.00000	5,494.00	43.00000	5,762.00	49.84000	6,678.56
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP							
0140	0205004	1.000	550.00000	550.00	212.00000	212.00	775.61000	775.61
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP							
0150	0209001	3,526.000	6.00000	21,156.00	2.90000	10,225.40	4.79000	16,889.54
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE							
0160	0210820	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)							
0170	0211000	576.000	21.00000	12,096.00	12.50000	7,200.00	26.39000	15,200.64
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD							
0180	0213100	156.000	85.00000	13,260.00	63.00000	9,828.00	89.36000	13,940.16
	GRANULAR FILL							
0190	0216000	2,040.000	48.00000	97,920.00	45.50000	92,820.00	50.23000	102,469.20
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL **							
	See Special Provisions **							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) C.J. Fucci Inc		(5) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(6) Schultz Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0200	0219001	2,119.000	6.00000	12,714.00	4.50000	9,535.50	5.61000	11,887.59
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0210	0304002	588.000	61.00000	35,868.00	50.50000	29,694.00	78.12000	45,934.56
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0220	0401441	175.000	4.00000	700.00	16.00000	2,800.00	8.64000	1,512.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	s.f.						
0230	0406002	1,523.000	61.00000	92,903.00	52.00000	79,196.00	91.40000	139,202.20
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0240	0406170	74.000	154.00000	11,396.00	125.00000	9,250.00	177.87000	13,162.38
	HMA S1	ton						
0250	0406171	49.000	150.00000	7,350.00	148.00000	7,252.00	173.03000	8,478.47
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0260	0406172	317.000	140.00000	44,380.00	123.50000	39,149.50	160.93000	51,014.81
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0270	0406173	265.000	141.00000	37,365.00	134.00000	35,510.00	162.14000	42,967.10
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0280	0406236	353.000	9.00000	3,177.00	10.00000	3,530.00	10.89000	3,844.17
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0290	0507006	2.000	856.00000	1,712.00	1,680.00000	3,360.00	1,107.15000	2,214.30
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0300	0507201	7.000	2,895.00000	20,265.00	2,980.00000	20,860.00	3,541.67000	24,791.69
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0310	0507206	2.000	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,680.00000	3,360.00	1,661.33000	3,322.66
	TEMPORARY TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0320	0507601	2.000	3,165.00000	6,330.00	2,700.00000	5,400.00	3,309.35000	6,618.70
	MANHOLE	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) C.J. Fucci Inc		(5) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(6) Schultz Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0330 0520036 ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 c.f.	840.00000	4,200.00	840.00000	4,200.00	968.00000	4,840.00
0340 0601000 CLASS "A" CONCRETE	565.000 c.y.	880.00000	497,200.00	554.00000	313,010.00	893.26000	504,691.90
0350 0601125 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ** See Special Provisions **	160.000 l.f.	2,023.00000	323,680.00	2,510.00000	401,600.00	2,064.56000	330,329.60
0360 0601201 CLASS "F" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	14.000 c.y.	3,500.00000	49,000.00	1,850.00000	25,900.00	3,968.80000	55,563.20
0370 0601318 PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 c.f.	1,500.00000	4,500.00	910.00000	2,730.00	3,932.50000	11,797.50
0380 0602000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS	63,730.000 lb.	2.00000	127,460.00	2.00000	127,460.00	2.71000	172,708.30
0410 0603726 EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **	140.000 ea.	145.00000	20,300.00	47.00000	6,580.00	96.91000	13,567.40
0420 0651001 BEDDING MATERIAL	29.000 c.y.	64.00000	1,856.00	55.00000	1,595.00	59.25000	1,718.25
0430 0651011 12" R.C. PIPE	468.000 l.f.	52.00000	24,336.00	49.00000	22,932.00	43.54000	20,376.72
0440 0652009 12" R.C. CULVERT END	2.000 ea.	1,525.00000	3,050.00	830.00000	1,660.00	1,282.60000	2,565.20
0450 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	5.000 c.y.	165.00000	825.00	194.00000	970.00	280.72000	1,403.60
0460 0707001 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC) ** See Special Provisions **	103.000 s.y.	63.00000	6,489.00	63.00000	6,489.00	72.60000	7,477.80



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) C.J. Fucci Inc		(5) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(6) Schultz Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0470 0707009 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	530.000 s.y.	199.00000	105,470.00	181.00000	95,930.00	182.64000	96,799.20
0480 0707100 REMOVE RAILROAD BRIDGE DECK WATERPROOFING ** See Special Provisions **	113.000 s.y.	191.00000	21,583.00	89.00000	10,057.00	192.63000	21,767.19
0490 0708001 DAMPPROOFING	330.000 s.y.	20.00000	6,600.00	52.50000	17,325.00	13.20000	4,356.00
0500 0714050 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	5,905.000 s.f.	32.00000	188,960.00	41.50000	245,057.50	34.86000	205,848.30
0510 0728009 2" CRUSHED STONE	142.000 c.y.	71.00000	10,082.00	52.50000	7,455.00	60.80000	8,633.60
0520 0728032 NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 c.y.	135.00000	1,080.00	115.00000	920.00	405.35000	3,242.80
0530 0751821 6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	367.000 l.f.	27.00000	9,909.00	38.00000	13,946.00	44.98000	16,507.66
0540 0751822 8" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	124.000 l.f.	34.00000	4,216.00	46.00000	5,704.00	43.34000	5,374.16
0550 0751832 8" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	28.000 l.f.	55.00000	1,540.00	43.50000	1,218.00	24.20000	677.60
0560 0755009 GEOTEXTILE	657.000 s.y.	3.00000	1,971.00	4.50000	2,956.50	2.42000	1,589.94
0570 0755010 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	361.000 s.y.	3.00000	1,083.00	5.25000	1,895.25	1.68000	606.48
0580 0811001 CONCRETE CURBING	48.000 l.f.	52.00000	2,496.00	85.00000	4,080.00	60.22000	2,890.56







## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) C.J. Fucci Inc		(5) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(6) Schultz Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0840 0939001	80.000	130.00000	10,400.00	110.00000	8,800.00	108.90000	8,712.00
SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0850 0943001	247.000	3.00000	741.00	25.00000	6,175.00	0.01000	2.47
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0860 0944000	16,508.000	6.50000	107,302.00	7.90000	130,413.20	12.23000	201,892.84
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0870 0945060	40.000	14.00000	560.00	13.50000	540.00	15.55000	622.00
PINE BARK MULCH	s.y.						
0880 0949000	1,118.000	9.00000	10,062.00	9.00000	10,062.00	10.32000	11,537.76
WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0890 0949023	15.000	54.00000	810.00	64.00000	960.00	62.16000	932.40
CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	ea.						
0900 0949111	180.000	9.00000	1,620.00	9.30000	1,674.00	10.68000	1,922.40
PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0910 0949142	15.000	38.00000	570.00	37.50000	562.50	43.25000	648.75
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0920 0949157	16.000	15.00000	240.00	15.25000	244.00	17.57000	281.12
ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0930 0949172	16.000	16.00000	256.00	15.25000	244.00	17.57000	281.12
RUDBECKIA HIRTA, BLACK-EYED SUSAN 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0940 0949226	105.000	31.00000	3,255.00	30.50000	3,202.50	35.14000	3,689.70
ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0950 0949271	16.000	17.00000	272.00	16.50000	264.00	18.92000	302.72
TRADESCANTIA OHIENSIS (OHIO SPEDERWORT) 1 GAL.	ea.						
0960 0949321	16.000	14.00000	224.00	14.75000	236.00	16.21000	259.36
HOSTA SPP. (PLANTAIN LILLY) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) C.J. Fucci Inc		(5) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(6) Schultz Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0970	0949349	20.000	52.00000	1,040.00	52.00000	1,040.00	59.46000	1,189.20
	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0980	0949402	75.000	141.00000	10,575.00	140.00000	10,500.00	162.14000	12,160.50
	RHODODENDRON MAXIMUM, ROSEBAY RHODODENDRON, 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0990	0949410	106.000	45.00000	4,770.00	44.50000	4,717.00	51.35000	5,443.10
	RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1000	0949432	143.000	3.00000	429.00	3.00000	429.00	3.21000	459.03
	ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1010	0949437	6.000	85.00000	510.00	85.00000	510.00	97.28000	583.68
	HYDRANGEA MACROPHYLLA, BIG LEAF HYDRANGEA 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1020	0949495	15.000	19.00000	285.00	19.00000	285.00	21.62000	324.30
	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA, AMERICAN SWEET GUM, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.						
1030	0949519	16.000	15.00000	240.00	14.00000	224.00	16.21000	259.36
	SEDUM "AUTUMN JOY", AUTUMN JOY SEDUM 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
1040	0949566	16.000	15.00000	240.00	14.00000	224.00	16.21000	259.36
	HEMEROCALLIS "HAPPY RETURNS", HAPPY RETURNS DAYLILY, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
1050	0949567	16.000	17.00000	272.00	17.00000	272.00	19.60000	313.60
	IRIS SIBIRICA, SIBERIAN IRIS 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
1060	0949601	5.000	247.00000	1,235.00	250.00000	1,250.00	283.75000	1,418.75
	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1070	0949609	22.000	258.00000	5,676.00	250.00000	5,500.00	297.26000	6,539.72
	PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) C.J. Fucci Inc		(5) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(6) Schultz Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1080	0949630	15.000	270.00000	4,050.00	270.00000	4,050.00	310.78000	4,661.70
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1090	0949711	31.000	352.00000	10,912.00	350.00000	10,850.00	405.35000	12,565.85
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1100	0949797	14.000	357.00000	4,998.00	375.00000	5,250.00	432.37000	6,053.18
	CORNUS FLORIDA, FLOWERING DOGWOOD, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1110	0949828	15.000	43.00000	645.00	42.50000	637.50	48.64000	729.60
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
1120	0949831	32.000	551.00000	17,632.00	550.00000	17,600.00	635.04000	20,321.28
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1130	0949847	3.000	645.00000	1,935.00	645.00000	1,935.00	743.15000	2,229.45
	ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1140	0949874	3.000	680.00000	2,040.00	680.00000	2,040.00	783.68000	2,351.04
	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA, AMERICAN SWEET GUM, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B	ea.						
1150	0949894	30.000	38.00000	1,140.00	37.50000	1,125.00	43.25000	1,297.50
	CORNUS RACEMOSA, GRAY DOGWOOD, 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1160	0949919	10.000	400.00000	4,000.00	400.00000	4,000.00	459.40000	4,594.00
	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANETREE 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1170	0949978	28.000	600.00000	16,800.00	600.00000	16,800.00	689.10000	19,294.80
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1180	0950019	16,508.000	1.00000	16,508.00	0.75000	12,381.00	0.85000	14,031.80
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) C.J. Fucci Inc		(5) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(6) Schultz Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1190	0950037	6,166.000	3.00000	18,498.00	2.50000	15,415.00	2.84000	17,511.44
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE C	s.y.						
1200	0950038	627.000	4.00000	2,508.00	3.20000	2,006.40	3.70000	2,319.90
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE F	s.y.						
1210	0950040	5,215.000	1.00000	5,215.00	0.90000	4,693.50	0.99000	5,162.85
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1220	0952051	8,711.000	5.00000	43,555.00	4.60000	40,070.60	5.35000	46,603.85
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1230	0969062	8.000	4,150.00000	33,200.00	3,150.00000	25,200.00	3,327.50000	26,620.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1240	0970006	39,000.000	1.00000	39,000.00	1.00000	39,000.00	1.00000	39,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
1250	0970007	260.000	52.00000	13,520.00	51.50000	13,390.00	0.01000	2.60
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
1260	0971001	(1.000)	42,945.00000	42,945.00	146,000.00000	146,000.00	75,262.00000	75,262.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1270	0974052	11.000	1,250.00000	13,750.00	2,200.00000	24,200.00	5,462.59000	60,088.49
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY LIMITED METHODS ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1280	0975004	(1.000)	181,230.00000	181,230.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	111,186.90000	111,186.90
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1290	0976002	1,115.000	0.80000	892.00	0.80000	892.00	1.21000	1,349.15
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) C.J. Fucci Inc		(5) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(6) Schultz Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1300	0978002	50.000	94.00000	4,700.00	84.00000	4,200.00	90.75000	4,537.50
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1310	0979003	5.000	116.00000	580.00	121.00000	605.00	151.25000	756.25
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1320	0980001	(1.000)	22,200.00000	22,200.00	84,000.00000	84,000.00	53,240.00000	53,240.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
1330	0981100	20.000	44.00000	880.00	45.00000	900.00	60.50000	1,210.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1340	0992090	1.000	2,900.00000	2,900.00	1,890.00000	1,890.00	2,420.00000	2,420.00
	BENCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1350	1001001	1,515.000	23.00000	34,845.00	23.10000	34,996.50	26.62000	40,329.30
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
1360	1003891	2.000	4,672.00000	9,344.00	4,675.00000	9,350.00	5,384.50000	10,769.00
	FIBERGLASS UTILITY POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1370	1005600	7.000	1,155.00000	8,085.00	1,155.00000	8,085.00	1,331.00000	9,317.00
	LED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1380	1008012	155.000	12.00000	1,860.00	11.60000	1,798.00	13.31000	2,063.05
	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
1390	1008112	1,000.000	7.00000	7,000.00	7.40000	7,400.00	8.47000	8,470.00
	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1400	1008116	535.000	18.00000	9,630.00	18.00000	9,630.00	20.57000	11,004.95
	2 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1410	1009060	2.000	735.00000	1,470.00	740.00000	1,480.00	847.00000	1,694.00
	6"X 6"X 4"CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.						
1420	1010021	4.000	473.00000	1,892.00	475.00000	1,900.00	544.50000	2,178.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) C.J. Fucci Inc		(5) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(6) Schultz Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1550	1210101	60.000	2.00000	120.00	2.20000	132.00	2.36000	141.60
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1560	1210102	110.000	2.00000	220.00	2.20000	242.00	2.36000	259.60
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1570	1210105	350.000	4.00000	1,400.00	4.00000	1,400.00	4.42000	1,547.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1580	1211001	30.000	4.00000	120.00	3.30000	99.00	3.63000	108.90
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1590	1212001	3,450.000	2.00000	6,900.00	1.60000	5,520.00	1.80000	6,210.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1600	1212002	3,450.000	2.00000	6,900.00	1.60000	5,520.00	1.80000	6,210.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1610	1214002	1,750.000	2.00000	3,500.00	2.40000	4,200.00	2.72000	4,760.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
1620	1220027	760.000	22.00000	16,720.00	16.00000	12,160.00	17.90000	13,604.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1630	1801001	1.000	341.00000	341.00	280.00000	280.00	605.00000	605.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB.	ea.						
1640	1801002	1.000	341.00000	341.00	280.00000	280.00	605.00000	605.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB.	ea.						
1650	1801003	1.000	351.00000	351.00	290.00000	290.00	605.00000	605.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB.	ea.						
1660	1801004	1.000	362.00000	362.00	320.00000	320.00	605.00000	605.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB.	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) C.J. Fucci Inc		(5) Mastrobattisto, Inc.		(6) Schultz Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1670	1807011	2.000	341.00000	682.00	360.00000	720.00	484.00000	968.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
1680	1807012	6.000	341.00000	2,046.00	300.00000	1,800.00	484.00000	2,904.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
1690	1807013	8.000	351.00000	2,808.00	325.00000	2,600.00	484.00000	3,872.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
1700	1807014	4.000	362.00000	1,448.00	323.00000	1,292.00	484.00000	1,936.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
1710	1807101	2.000	625.00000	1,250.00	675.00000	1,350.00	3,252.48000	6,504.96
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.						
1750	1130000	2.000	125.00000	250.00	375.00000	750.00	453.75000	907.50
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
1760	1131002	20.000	58.00000	1,160.00	35.00000	700.00	60.50000	1,210.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
1770	1806201	8.000	201.00000	1,608.00	106.00000	848.00	129.17000	1,033.36
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,799,000.00		\$3,809,501.25		\$3,890,857.59	

**Contract Totals****\$3,799,000.00****\$3,809,501.25****\$3,890,857.59****( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum**

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Arborio Corporation		(8) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(9) Complete Construction Co.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

**SECTION: 1****Cat Alt Set:****Cat Alt Member:**



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Arborio Corporation		(8) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(9) Complete Construction Co.	
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0020801 (1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
0020	0020903 (1.000)	87,000.00000	87,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	67,000.00000	67,000.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
0040	0201001 (1.000)	132,000.00000	132,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	162,000.00000	162,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
	LS						
0050	0202000 8,172.000	18.27000	149,302.44	14.00000	114,408.00	21.00000	171,612.00
EARTH EXCAVATION							
	c.y.						
0060	0202100 749.000	69.00000	51,681.00	45.00000	33,705.00	99.00000	74,151.00
ROCK EXCAVATION							
	c.y.						
0070	0202483 702.000	5.00000	3,510.00	4.00000	2,808.00	1.50000	1,053.00
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING							
	l.f.						
0080	0202529 1,539.000	3.00000	4,617.00	2.00000	3,078.00	5.50000	8,464.50
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
	l.f.						
0090	0203000 3,713.000	18.27000	67,836.51	16.00000	59,408.00	28.00000	103,964.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)							
	c.y.						
0100	0203100 1,253.000	69.00000	86,457.00	125.00000	156,625.00	102.00000	127,806.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)							
	c.y.						
0110	0205001 191.000	25.00000	4,775.00	25.00000	4,775.00	30.00000	5,730.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP							
	c.y.						
0120	0205002 163.000	125.00000	20,375.00	125.00000	20,375.00	183.00000	29,829.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP							
	c.y.						
0130	0205003 134.000	25.00000	3,350.00	25.00000	3,350.00	42.00000	5,628.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP							
	c.y.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Arborio Corporation		(8) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(9) Complete Construction Co.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0140	0205004	500.00000	500.00	125.00000	125.00	1,320.00000	1,320.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP						
	c.y.						
0150	0209001	2.50000	8,815.00	2.50000	8,815.00	6.45000	22,742.70
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE						
	s.y.						
0160	0210820	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)						
	est.						
0170	0211000	50.00000	28,800.00	27.00000	15,552.00	29.00000	16,704.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD						
	s.y.						
0180	0213100	64.00000	9,984.00	47.00000	7,332.00	90.00000	14,040.00
	GRANULAR FILL						
	c.y.						
0190	0216000	60.00000	122,400.00	57.00000	116,280.00	60.00000	122,400.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0200	0219001	12.00000	25,428.00	3.30000	6,992.70	6.60000	13,985.40
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM						
	l.f.						
0210	0304002	64.00000	37,632.00	40.00000	23,520.00	67.00000	39,396.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE						
	c.y.						
0220	0401441	10.00000	1,750.00	1.50000	262.50	5.75000	1,006.25
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER						
	s.f.						
0230	0406002	69.00000	105,087.00	40.00000	60,920.00	63.00000	95,949.00
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.y.						
0240	0406170	150.00000	11,100.00	144.00000	10,656.00	124.00000	9,176.00
	HMA S1						
	ton						
0250	0406171	147.00000	7,203.00	177.00000	8,673.00	149.00000	7,301.00
	HMA S0.5						
	ton						
0260	0406172	140.00000	44,380.00	129.00000	40,893.00	187.00000	59,279.00
	HMA S0.375						
	ton						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Arborio Corporation		(8) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		(9) Complete Construction Co.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0270 0406173 HMA S0.25	265.000 ton	140.00000	37,100.00	137.00000	36,305.00	140.00000	37,100.00
0280 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	353.000 gal	9.00000	3,177.00	8.00000	2,824.00	10.00000	3,530.00
0290 0507006 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	2.000 ea.	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,150.00000	2,300.00	920.00000	1,840.00
0300 0507201 TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	7.000 ea.	3,000.00000	21,000.00	3,900.00000	27,300.00	3,500.00000	24,500.00
0310 0507206 TEMPORARY TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	2.000 ea.	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,150.00000	2,300.00	920.00000	1,840.00
0320 0507601 MANHOLE	2.000 ea.	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,750.00000	7,500.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00
0330 0520036 ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 c.f.	800.00000	4,000.00	870.00000	4,350.00	1,026.00000	5,130.00
0340 0601000 CLASS "A" CONCRETE	565.000 c.y.	1,060.00000	598,900.00	890.00000	502,850.00	1,012.00000	571,780.00
0350 0601125 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ** See Special Provisions **	160.000 l.f.	2,000.00000	320,000.00	2,250.00000	360,000.00	2,015.00000	322,400.00
0360 0601201 CLASS "F" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	14.000 c.y.	1,800.00000	25,200.00	1,040.00000	14,560.00	5,520.00000	77,280.00
0370 0601318 PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 c.f.	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,100.00000	3,300.00	477.00000	1,431.00
0380 0602000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS	63,730.000 lb.	1.55000	98,781.50	1.60000	101,968.00	2.65000	168,884.50
0410 0603726 EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **	140.000 ea.	35.00000	4,900.00	55.00000	7,700.00	50.00000	7,000.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Arborio Corporation		(8) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(9) Complete Construction Co.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0420 0651001 BEDDING MATERIAL	29.000 c.y.	35.00000	1,015.00	24.00000	696.00	74.00000	2,146.00
0430 0651011 12" R.C. PIPE	468.000 l.f.	50.00000	23,400.00	48.00000	22,464.00	73.00000	34,164.00
0440 0652009 12" R.C. CULVERT END	2.000 ea.	2,000.00000	4,000.00	850.00000	1,700.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00
0450 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	5.000 c.y.	200.00000	1,000.00	60.00000	300.00	278.00000	1,390.00
0460 0707001 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC) ** See Special Provisions **	103.000 s.y.	60.00000	6,180.00	65.00000	6,695.00	90.00000	9,270.00
0470 0707009 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	530.000 s.y.	100.00000	53,000.00	210.00000	111,300.00	238.00000	126,140.00
0480 0707100 REMOVE RAILROAD BRIDGE DECK WATERPROOFING ** See Special Provisions **	113.000 s.y.	35.00000	3,955.00	805.00000	90,965.00	202.00000	22,826.00
0490 0708001 DAMPPROOFING	330.000 s.y.	20.00000	6,600.00	15.00000	4,950.00	20.00000	6,600.00
0500 0714050 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	5,905.000 s.f.	36.00000	212,580.00	55.00000	324,775.00	60.00000	354,300.00
0510 0728009 2" CRUSHED STONE	142.000 c.y.	90.00000	12,780.00	57.00000	8,094.00	90.00000	12,780.00
0520 0728032 NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 c.y.	150.00000	1,200.00	200.00000	1,600.00	132.00000	1,056.00
0530 0751821 6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	367.000 l.f.	15.00000	5,505.00	23.00000	8,441.00	53.00000	19,451.00





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Arborio Corporation		(8) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(9) Complete Construction Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0660	0910189	1.000	2,400.00000	2,400.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	2,973.00000	2,973.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPE PARAPET 10GA	ea.						
0670	0910194	1,898.000	21.00000	39,858.00	22.00000	41,756.00	25.00000	47,450.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)	l.f.						
0680	0910198	2.000	3,200.00000	6,400.00	3,400.00000	6,800.00	3,893.00000	7,786.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL R-B 350 (TYPE II 10 GA.) SECTION	ea.						
0690	0911925	5.000	1,175.00000	5,875.00	1,250.00000	6,250.00	1,564.00000	7,820.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE (TYPE I - 10GA)	ea.						
0700	0912509	1,842.000	6.00000	11,052.00	7.00000	12,894.00	8.00000	14,736.00
	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.						
0710	0912531	851.000	6.00000	5,106.00	7.00000	5,957.00	8.00000	6,808.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0720	0913000	218.000	6.00000	1,308.00	7.00000	1,526.00	9.00000	1,962.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0730	0913011	91.000	110.00000	10,010.00	120.00000	10,920.00	129.00000	11,739.00
	5'CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0740	0913013	2,286.000	20.50000	46,863.00	22.00000	50,292.00	24.50000	56,007.00
	5' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0750	0913857	2.000	4,250.00000	8,500.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	5,155.00000	10,310.00
	VEHICLE BARRIER GATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0760	0913953	375.000	60.00000	22,500.00	65.00000	24,375.00	70.00000	26,250.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (4' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0770	0913955	172.000	185.00000	31,820.00	200.00000	34,400.00	220.00000	37,840.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (7' HIGH) (CURVED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Arborio Corporation		(8) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(9) Complete Construction Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0780	0914001	180.000	240.00000	43,200.00	250.00000	45,000.00	282.00000	50,760.00
	METAL HANDRAIL ** See Special Provisions **			l.f.				
0790	0917010	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **			est.				
0800	0921001	5,030.000	13.00000	65,390.00	10.50000	52,815.00	11.00000	55,330.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK			s.f.				
0810	0921005	51.000	40.00000	2,040.00	27.50000	1,402.50	39.00000	1,989.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP			s.f.				
0820	0921039	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00	210.00000	840.00	155.00000	620.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP			ea.				
0830	0925201	93.000	55.00000	5,115.00	44.00000	4,092.00	24.00000	2,232.00
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING			s.y.				
0840	0939001	80.000	125.00000	10,000.00	170.00000	13,600.00	150.00000	12,000.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL			hr				
0850	0943001	247.000	1.00000	247.00	1.00000	247.00	2.00000	494.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL			m.ga				
0860	0944000	16,508.000	8.00000	132,064.00	6.00000	99,048.00	7.00000	115,556.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL			s.y.				
0870	0945060	40.000	6.00000	240.00	16.00000	640.00	16.00000	640.00
	PINE BARK MULCH			s.y.				
0880	0949000	1,118.000	6.00000	6,708.00	13.00000	14,534.00	10.00000	11,180.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH			s.y.				
0890	0949023	15.000	52.00000	780.00	74.00000	1,110.00	70.00000	1,050.00
	CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.			ea.				
0900	0949111	180.000	12.00000	2,160.00	10.00000	1,800.00	11.00000	1,980.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **			l.f.				



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Arborio Corporation		(8) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(9) Complete Construction Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0910	0949142	15.000	52.00000	780.00	70.00000	1,050.00	52.00000	780.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0920	0949157	16.000	17.00000	272.00	32.00000	512.00	28.00000	448.00
	ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0930	0949172	16.000	17.00000	272.00	32.00000	512.00	28.00000	448.00
	RUDBECKIA HIRTA, BLACK-EYED SUSAN 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
0940	0949226	105.000	45.00000	4,725.00	74.00000	7,770.00	44.00000	4,620.00
	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0950	0949271	16.000	22.00000	352.00	32.00000	512.00	29.00000	464.00
	TRADESCANTIA OHIENSIS (OHIO SPEDERWORT) 1 GAL.	ea.						
0960	0949321	16.000	17.00000	272.00	37.00000	592.00	26.00000	416.00
	HOSTA SPP. (PLANTAIN LILLY) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0970	0949349	20.000	41.00000	820.00	74.00000	1,480.00	67.00000	1,340.00
	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0980	0949402	75.000	93.00000	6,975.00	160.00000	12,000.00	165.00000	12,375.00
	RHODODENDRON MAXIMUM, ROSEBAY RHODODENDRON, 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0990	0949410	106.000	45.00000	4,770.00	74.00000	7,844.00	59.00000	6,254.00
	RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1000	0949432	143.000	20.00000	2,860.00	10.00000	1,430.00	5.00000	715.00
	ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1010	0949437	6.000	52.00000	312.00	106.00000	636.00	104.00000	624.00
	HYDRANGEA MACROPHYLLA, BIG LEAF HYDRANGEA 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Arborio Corporation		(8) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(9) Complete Construction Co.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1020 0949495	15.000	52.00000	780.00	70.00000	1,050.00	32.00000	480.00
LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA, AMERICAN SWEET GUM, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.						
1030 0949519	16.000	17.00000	272.00	32.00000	512.00	26.00000	416.00
SEDUM "AUTUMN JOY", AUTUMN JOY SEDUM 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
1040 0949566	16.000	17.00000	272.00	32.00000	512.00	26.00000	416.00
HEMEROCALLIS "HAPPY RETURNS", HAPPY RETURNS DAYLILY, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
1050 0949567	16.000	17.00000	272.00	32.00000	512.00	30.00000	480.00
IRIS SIBIRICA, SIBERIAN IRIS 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
1060 0949601	5.000	265.00000	1,325.00	200.00000	1,000.00	280.00000	1,400.00
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1070 0949609	22.000	255.00000	5,610.00	350.00000	7,700.00	294.00000	6,468.00
PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1080 0949630	15.000	255.00000	3,825.00	275.00000	4,125.00	306.00000	4,590.00
PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1090 0949711	31.000	295.00000	9,145.00	300.00000	9,300.00	396.00000	12,276.00
AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1100 0949797	14.000	295.00000	4,130.00	350.00000	4,900.00	422.00000	5,908.00
CORNUS FLORIDA, FLOWERING DOGWOOD, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1110 0949828	15.000	52.00000	780.00	70.00000	1,050.00	57.00000	855.00
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
1120 0949831	32.000	320.00000	10,240.00	300.00000	9,600.00	615.00000	19,680.00
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Arborio Corporation		(8) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(9) Complete Construction Co.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1130	0949847	3.000	440.00000	1,320.00	500.00000	1,500.00	717.00000	2,151.00
	ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1140	0949874	3.000	440.00000	1,320.00	500.00000	1,500.00	756.00000	2,268.00
	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA, AMERICAN SWEET GUM, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B	ea.						
1150	0949894	30.000	52.00000	1,560.00	70.00000	2,100.00	52.00000	1,560.00
	CORNUS RACEMOSA, GRAY DOGWOOD, 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1160	0949919	10.000	356.00000	3,560.00	450.00000	4,500.00	448.00000	4,480.00
	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANETREE 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1170	0949978	28.000	356.00000	9,968.00	450.00000	12,600.00	666.00000	18,648.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1180	0950019	16,508.000	1.60000	26,412.80	1.80000	29,714.40	1.40000	23,111.20
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1190	0950037	6,166.000	1.60000	9,865.60	6.50000	40,079.00	3.00000	18,498.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE C	s.y.						
1200	0950038	627.000	2.25000	1,410.75	6.00000	3,762.00	4.00000	2,508.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE F	s.y.						
1210	0950040	5,215.000	1.80000	9,387.00	1.80000	9,387.00	1.20000	6,258.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1220	0952051	8,711.000	3.25000	28,310.75	3.50000	30,488.50	5.00000	43,555.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1230	0969062	8.000	5,000.00000	40,000.00	4,500.00000	36,000.00	6,500.00000	52,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Arborio Corporation		(8) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(9) Complete Construction Co.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1240 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	39,000.000 est.	1.00000	39,000.00	1.00000	39,000.00	1.00000	39,000.00
1250 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	260.000 hr	48.00000	12,480.00	55.00000	14,300.00	55.00000	14,300.00
1260 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	135,000.00000	135,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	172,000.00000	172,000.00
1270 0974052 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY LIMITED METHODS ** See Special Provisions **	11.000 c.y.	1,400.00000	15,400.00	600.00000	6,600.00	3,200.00000	35,200.00
1280 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	250,000.00000	250,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	152,000.00000	152,000.00
1290 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	1,115.000 day	1.00000	1,115.00	1.00000	1,115.00	1.00000	1,115.00
1300 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	50.000 ea.	100.00000	5,000.00	95.00000	4,750.00	95.00000	4,750.00
1310 0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	5.000 ea.	200.00000	1,000.00	125.00000	625.00	127.00000	635.00
1320 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	93,000.00000	93,000.00
1330 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	20.000 ea.	50.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	1,000.00	57.00000	1,140.00
1340 0992090 BENCH ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,025.00000	2,025.00
1350 1001001 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	1,515.000 l.f.	20.00000	30,300.00	30.00000	45,450.00	26.00000	39,390.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Arborio Corporation		(8) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(9) Complete Construction Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1360	1003891	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	5,117.00000	10,234.00
	FIBERGLASS UTILITY POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1370	1005600	7.000	1,032.00000	7,224.00	1,200.00000	8,400.00	1,265.00000	8,855.00
	LED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1380	1008012	155.000	17.00000	2,635.00	12.00000	1,860.00	12.65000	1,960.75
	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
1390	1008112	1,000.000	7.70000	7,700.00	7.50000	7,500.00	8.00000	8,000.00
	1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1400	1008116	535.000	25.60000	13,696.00	18.00000	9,630.00	19.55000	10,459.25
	2 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1410	1009060	2.000	705.00000	1,410.00	750.00000	1,500.00	805.00000	1,610.00
	6"X 6"X 4"CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.						
1420	1010021	4.000	399.00000	1,596.00	500.00000	2,000.00	518.00000	2,072.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
1430	1012031	1,625.000	2.25000	3,656.25	3.00000	4,875.00	3.34000	5,427.50
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
1440	1012038	3,485.000	1.00000	3,485.00	1.60000	5,576.00	1.73000	6,029.05
	NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
1450	1015001	545.000	1.45000	790.25	1.20000	654.00	1.32000	719.40
	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
1460	1017002	2.000	6,200.00000	12,400.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00	6,555.00000	13,110.00
	SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE II ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1470	1019027	600.000	9.65000	5,790.00	8.50000	5,100.00	9.20000	5,520.00
	PREASSEMBLED AERIAL CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1480	1205207	25.000	40.00000	1,000.00	38.00000	950.00	45.00000	1,125.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Arborio Corporation		(8) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(9) Complete Construction Co.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1490	1205214 24.000 TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR ea.	40.00000	960.00	38.00000	912.00	46.50000	1,116.00
1500	1206023 (1.000) REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** LS	500.00000	500.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00
1510	1208931 13.000 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) s.f.	90.00000	1,170.00	93.00000	1,209.00	111.00000	1,443.00
1520	1208932 100.000 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) s.f.	90.00000	9,000.00	80.00000	8,000.00	111.00000	11,100.00
1530	1209114 120.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW l.f.	1.50000	180.00	1.50000	180.00	3.00000	360.00
1540	1209124 120.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE l.f.	1.50000	180.00	1.50000	180.00	3.00000	360.00
1550	1210101 60.000 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	2.00000	120.00	2.00000	120.00	3.50000	210.00
1560	1210102 110.000 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	2.00000	220.00	2.00000	220.00	3.80000	418.00
1570	1210105 350.000 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.	4.00000	1,400.00	4.00000	1,400.00	5.00000	1,750.00
1580	1211001 30.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	5.00000	150.00	3.25000	97.50	6.00000	180.00
1590	1212001 3,450.000 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW l.f.	1.50000	5,175.00	1.50000	5,175.00	2.00000	6,900.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Arborio Corporation		(8) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(9) Complete Construction Co.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1600	1212002 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE l.f.	3,450.000	1.50000 5,175.00	1.50000 5,175.00	2.00000 6,900.00		
1610	1214002 6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE l.f.	1,750.000	2.50000 4,375.00	2.50000 4,375.00	3.00000 5,250.00		
1620	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	760.000	26.00000 19,760.00	10.00000 7,600.00	29.00000 22,040.00		
1630	1801001 REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB. ea.	1.000	300.00000 300.00	300.00000 300.00	586.00000 586.00		
1640	1801002 REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB. ea.	1.000	300.00000 300.00	300.00000 300.00	586.00000 586.00		
1650	1801003 REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB. ea.	1.000	300.00000 300.00	300.00000 300.00	600.00000 600.00		
1660	1801004 REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB. ea.	1.000	300.00000 300.00	300.00000 300.00	610.00000 610.00		
1670	1807011 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB ea.	2.000	500.00000 1,000.00	300.00000 600.00	586.00000 1,172.00		
1680	1807012 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB ea.	6.000	500.00000 3,000.00	300.00000 1,800.00	586.00000 3,516.00		
1690	1807013 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB ea.	8.000	500.00000 4,000.00	300.00000 2,400.00	600.00000 4,800.00		
1700	1807014 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB ea.	4.000	500.00000 2,000.00	300.00000 1,200.00	610.00000 2,440.00		
1710	1807101 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A ea.	2.000	1,000.00000 2,000.00	300.00000 600.00	275.00000 550.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Arborio Corporation		(8) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(9) Complete Construction Co.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1750	1130000 2.000 day HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	150.00000	300.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	23.00000	46.00
1760	1131002 20.000 day REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	150.00000	3,000.00	180.00000	3,600.00	61.00000	1,220.00
1770	1806201 8.000 hr TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	200.00000	1,600.00	120.00000	960.00	48.00000	384.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>		\$3,957,817.85		\$4,105,118.10		\$4,630,782.50	
<b>Contract Totals</b>		<b>\$3,957,817.85</b>		<b>\$4,105,118.10</b>		<b>\$4,630,782.50</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(10) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0020801 (1.000) LS ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
0020	0020903 (1.000) LS LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
0040	0201001 (1.000) LS CLEARING AND GRUBBING	300,000.00000	300,000.00				
0050	0202000 8,172.000 c.y. EARTH EXCAVATION	32.00000	261,504.00				
0060	0202100 749.000 c.y. ROCK EXCAVATION	150.00000	112,350.00				



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(10) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0070 0202483 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	702.000 l.f.	20.00000	14,040.00				
0080 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1,539.000 l.f.	4.00000	6,156.00				
0090 0203000 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	3,713.000 c.y.	32.00000	118,816.00				
0100 0203100 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)	1,253.000 c.y.	150.00000	187,950.00				
0110 0205001 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	191.000 c.y.	35.00000	6,685.00				
0120 0205002 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	163.000 c.y.	200.00000	32,600.00				
0130 0205003 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	134.000 c.y.	60.00000	8,040.00				
0140 0205004 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	1.000 c.y.	700.00000	700.00				
0150 0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	3,526.000 s.y.	4.00000	14,104.00				
0160 0210820 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	5,000.000 est.	1.00000	5,000.00				
0170 0211000 ANTI-TRACKING PAD	576.000 s.y.	80.00000	46,080.00				
0180 0213100 GRANULAR FILL	156.000 c.y.	65.00000	10,140.00				
0190 0216000 PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL ** See Special Provisions **	2,040.000 c.y.	65.00000	132,600.00				



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(10) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0200 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	2,119.000 l.f.	10.00000	21,190.00				
0210 0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	588.000 c.y.	65.00000	38,220.00				
0220 0401441 1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	175.000 s.f.	20.00000	3,500.00				
0230 0406002 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	1,523.000 s.y.	140.00000	213,220.00				
0240 0406170 HMA S1	74.000 ton	200.00000	14,800.00				
0250 0406171 HMA S0.5	49.000 ton	200.00000	9,800.00				
0260 0406172 HMA S0.375	317.000 ton	180.00000	57,060.00				
0270 0406173 HMA S0.25	265.000 ton	180.00000	47,700.00				
0280 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	353.000 gal	12.00000	4,236.00				
0290 0507006 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	2.000 ea.	2,000.00000	4,000.00				
0300 0507201 TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	7.000 ea.	5,000.00000	35,000.00				
0310 0507206 TEMPORARY TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	2.000 ea.	2,000.00000	4,000.00				
0320 0507601 MANHOLE	2.000 ea.	4,000.00000	8,000.00				





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(10) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0330 0520036 ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 c.f.	1,000.00000	5,000.00				
0340 0601000 CLASS "A" CONCRETE	565.000 c.y.	800.00000	452,000.00				
0350 0601125 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ** See Special Provisions **	160.000 l.f.	3,000.00000	480,000.00				
0360 0601201 CLASS "F" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	14.000 c.y.	2,000.00000	28,000.00				
0370 0601318 PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 c.f.	800.00000	2,400.00				
0380 0602000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS	63,730.000 lb.	1.50000	95,595.00				
0410 0603726 EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **	140.000 ea.	90.00000	12,600.00				
0420 0651001 BEDDING MATERIAL	29.000 c.y.	75.00000	2,175.00				
0430 0651011 12" R.C. PIPE	468.000 l.f.	54.00000	25,272.00				
0440 0652009 12" R.C. CULVERT END	2.000 ea.	2,000.00000	4,000.00				
0450 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	5.000 c.y.	150.00000	750.00				
0460 0707001 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC) ** See Special Provisions **	103.000 s.y.	80.00000	8,240.00				



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(10) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0470 0707009 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	530.000 s.y.	340.00000	180,200.00				
0480 0707100 REMOVE RAILROAD BRIDGE DECK WATERPROOFING ** See Special Provisions **	113.000 s.y.	180.00000	20,340.00				
0490 0708001 DAMPPROOFING	330.000 s.y.	18.00000	5,940.00				
0500 0714050 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	5,905.000 s.f.	45.00000	265,725.00				
0510 0728009 2" CRUSHED STONE	142.000 c.y.	68.00000	9,656.00				
0520 0728032 NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 c.y.	100.00000	800.00				
0530 0751821 6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	367.000 l.f.	35.00000	12,845.00				
0540 0751822 8" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	124.000 l.f.	46.00000	5,704.00				
0550 0751832 8" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	28.000 l.f.	56.00000	1,568.00				
0560 0755009 GEOTEXTILE	657.000 s.y.	8.00000	5,256.00				
0570 0755010 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	361.000 s.y.	8.00000	2,888.00				
0580 0811001 CONCRETE CURBING	48.000 l.f.	60.00000	2,880.00				



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0590	0814008	80.000	40.00000	3,200.00			
	RESET GRANITE STONE TRANSITION CURBING	I.f.					
0600	0815200	866.000	9.00000	7,794.00			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	I.f.					
0610	0822001	977.000	60.00000	58,620.00			
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	I.f.					
0620	0822002	2,510.000	12.00000	30,120.00			
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	I.f.					
0630	0906202	903.000	45.00000	40,635.00			
	WOOD FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
0640	0910187	2.000	1,800.00000	3,600.00			
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT TRAILING END 10GA.	ea.					
0650	0910188	2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00			
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT-VERTICAL SHAPE PARAPET 10GA	ea.					
0660	0910189	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00			
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPE PARAPET 10GA	ea.					
0670	0910194	1,898.000	35.00000	66,430.00			
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)	I.f.					
0680	0910198	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00			
	METAL BEAM RAIL R-B 350 (TYPE II 10 GA.) SECTION	ea.					
0690	0911925	5.000	2,000.00000	10,000.00			
	R-B END ANCHORAGE (TYPE I - 10GA)	ea.					
0700	0912509	1,842.000	8.00000	14,736.00			
	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	I.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) New England Infrastructure, Inc.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0710	0912531	851.000	8.00000	6,808.00				
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0720	0913000	218.000	8.00000	1,744.00				
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0730	0913011	91.000	250.00000	22,750.00				
	5'CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0740	0913013	2,286.000	55.00000	125,730.00				
	5' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0750	0913857	2.000	15,000.00000	30,000.00				
	VEHICLE BARRIER GATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0760	0913953	375.000	250.00000	93,750.00				
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (4' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0770	0913955	172.000	550.00000	94,600.00				
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (7' HIGH) (CURVED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0780	0914001	180.000	450.00000	81,000.00				
	METAL HANDRAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0790	0917010	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00				
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0800	0921001	5,030.000	11.00000	55,330.00				
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0810	0921005	51.000	35.00000	1,785.00				
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0820	0921039	4.000	700.00000	2,800.00				
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0830	0925201	93.000	74.00000	6,882.00				
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0840	0939001	80.000	125.00000	10,000.00			
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr					
0850	0943001	247.000	50.00000	12,350.00			
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga					
0860	0944000	16,508.000	9.00000	148,572.00			
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0870	0945060	40.000	15.00000	600.00			
	PINE BARK MULCH	s.y.					
0880	0949000	1,118.000	10.00000	11,180.00			
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.					
0890	0949023	15.000	65.00000	975.00			
	CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	ea.					
0900	0949111	180.000	10.00000	1,800.00			
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0910	0949142	15.000	45.00000	675.00			
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.					
0920	0949157	16.000	20.00000	320.00			
	ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.					
0930	0949172	16.000	20.00000	320.00			
	RUDBECKIA HIRTA, BLACK-EYED SUSAN 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.					
0940	0949226	105.000	35.00000	3,675.00			
	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0950	0949271	16.000	20.00000	320.00			
	TRADESCANTIA OHIENSIS (OHIO SPEDERWORT) 1 GAL.	ea.					
0960	0949321	16.000	17.00000	272.00			
	HOSTA SPP. (PLANTAIN LILLY) 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) New England Infrastructure, Inc.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0970	0949349	20.000	65.00000	1,300.00				
	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0980	0949402	75.000	170.00000	12,750.00				
	RHODODENDRON MAXIMUM, ROSEBAY RHODODENDRON, 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0990	0949410	106.000	55.00000	5,830.00				
	RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1000	0949432	143.000	4.00000	572.00				
	ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1010	0949437	6.000	100.00000	600.00				
	HYDRANGEA MACROPHYLLA, BIG LEAF HYDRANGEA 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1020	0949495	15.000	20.00000	300.00				
	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA, AMERICAN SWEET GUM, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.						
1030	0949519	16.000	18.00000	288.00				
	SEDUM "AUTUMN JOY", AUTUMN JOY SEDUM 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
1040	0949566	16.000	18.00000	288.00				
	HEMEROCALLIS "HAPPY RETURNS", HAPPY RETURNS DAYLILY, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
1050	0949567	16.000	20.00000	320.00				
	IRIS SIBIRICA, SIBERIAN IRIS 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
1060	0949601	5.000	300.00000	1,500.00				
	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1070	0949609	22.000	300.00000	6,600.00				
	PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(10) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1080 0949630 PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	15.000 ea.	320.00000	4,800.00				
1090 0949711 AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 6'-8' HT. B.B.	31.000 ea.	450.00000	13,950.00				
1100 0949797 CORNUS FLORIDA, FLOWERING DOGWOOD, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	14.000 ea.	450.00000	6,300.00				
1110 0949828 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	15.000 ea.	50.00000	750.00				
1120 0949831 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	32.000 ea.	700.00000	22,400.00				
1130 0949847 ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	3.000 ea.	800.00000	2,400.00				
1140 0949874 LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA, AMERICAN SWEET GUM, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	3.000 ea.	850.00000	2,550.00				
1150 0949894 CORNUS RACEMOSA, GRAY DOGWOOD, 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	30.000 ea.	50.00000	1,500.00				
1160 0949919 PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANETREE 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	10.000 ea.	500.00000	5,000.00				
1170 0949978 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	28.000 ea.	700.00000	19,600.00				
1180 0950019 TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	16,508.000 s.y.	1.00000	16,508.00				



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(10) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1190 0950037 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE C	6,166.000 s.y.	3.00000	18,498.00				
1200 0950038 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE F	627.000 s.y.	4.00000	2,508.00				
1210 0950040 CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	5,215.000 s.y.	1.00000	5,215.00				
1220 0952051 CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	8,711.000 s.y.	6.00000	52,266.00				
1230 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 mo.	3,000.00000	24,000.00				
1240 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	39,000.000 est.	1.00000	39,000.00				
1250 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	260.000 hr	50.00000	13,000.00				
1260 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	250,000.00000	250,000.00				
1270 0974052 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY LIMITED METHODS ** See Special Provisions **	11.000 c.y.	4,500.00000	49,500.00				
1280 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	480,000.00000	480,000.00				
1290 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	1,115.000 day	1.00000	1,115.00				





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(10) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1300 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	50.000 ea.	100.00000	5,000.00				
1310 0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	5.000 ea.	150.00000	750.00				
1320 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
1330 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	20.000 ea.	50.00000	1,000.00				
1340 0992090 BENCH ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
1350 1001001 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	1,515.000 l.f.	30.00000	45,450.00				
1360 1003891 FIBERGLASS UTILITY POLE ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	6,000.00000	12,000.00				
1370 1005600 LED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	7.000 ea.	1,500.00000	10,500.00				
1380 1008012 1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	155.000 l.f.	15.00000	2,325.00				
1390 1008112 1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	1,000.000 l.f.	9.00000	9,000.00				
1400 1008116 2 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	535.000 l.f.	22.00000	11,770.00				
1410 1009060 6"X 6"X 4"CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	2.000 ea.	900.00000	1,800.00				
1420 1010021 CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	4.000 ea.	600.00000	2,400.00				



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1430	1012031	1,625.000	4.00000	6,500.00			
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.					
1440	1012038	3,485.000	2.00000	6,970.00			
	NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.					
1450	1015001	545.000	1.50000	817.50			
	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.					
1460	1017002	2.000	8,000.00000	16,000.00			
	SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE II ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1470	1019027	600.000	10.00000	6,000.00			
	PREASSEMBLED AERIAL CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
1480	1205207	25.000	11.00000	275.00			
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.					
1490	1205214	24.000	11.00000	264.00			
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.					
1500	1206023	(1.000)	500.00000	500.00			
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
1510	1208931	13.000	100.00000	1,300.00			
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.					
1520	1208932	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00			
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.					
1530	1209114	120.000	2.00000	240.00			
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
1540	1209124	120.000	2.00000	240.00			
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) New England Infrastructure, Inc.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>					<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1550	1210101	60.000	2.50000	150.00				
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1560	1210102	110.000	2.50000	275.00				
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1570	1210105	350.000	5.00000	1,750.00				
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1580	1211001	30.000	4.00000	120.00				
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1590	1212001	3,450.000	2.00000	6,900.00				
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1600	1212002	3,450.000	2.00000	6,900.00				
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1610	1214002	1,750.000	3.00000	5,250.00				
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
1620	1220027	760.000	20.00000	15,200.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1630	1801001	1.000	100.00000	100.00				
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB.	ea.						
1640	1801002	1.000	100.00000	100.00				
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB.	ea.						
1650	1801003	1.000	100.00000	100.00				
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB.	ea.						
1660	1801004	1.000	100.00000	100.00				
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB.	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1670	1807011	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.					
1680	1807012	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.					
1690	1807013	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.					
1700	1807014	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.					
1710	1807101	2.000	550.00000	1,100.00			
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.					
1750	1130000	2.000	100.00000	200.00			
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day					
1760	1131002	20.000	60.00000	1,200.00			
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day					
1770	1806201	8.000	150.00000	1,200.00			
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$5,865,652.50				

Contract Totals

\$5,865,652.50

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum